Report =.118. FAA:llD ·14·1&
N/}13- 'as
AUTOMATED RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROGRAM
John J. Wojciechowicl
l~\\i' ! .•
APRIL 1914
FINAL REPORT
Docwnent is available to the public through

1 - 5	 Equipment code from Columns 68 - 72 of the Equipment
Identification Coding Form.
7 - 9	 Equipment type code. Each equipment type shall be
assigned a different (3-digit) number from 000 to 999.
11 - 20	 Year, month, day, and Zebra time that the failure
first occurred.
23 - 57	 Description of the failure such as "lost alphanumerics
on PVD 8" or "fuses blowing in the 20V power supply."
60 - 63	 Time to the nearest tenth of an hour required to
isolate fault, affect repair, and perform checkout.
Time waiting for parts or other nonactive time shall
not be included. Where maintenance was discontinuous,
an estimate of total time shall be given.
65 - 68	 Manhours to the nearest tenth associated with the
maintenance time given in Columns 60 - 63 above.
70	 The total number of parts associated with the
maintenance action.
75 - 80	 Card identification. Each card shall be assigned a
different identification for processing and
accounting purposes.
4. Equipment Chargeable Failure Coding Form - Part 2.
1 - 5	 Equipment code from Columns 1 - 5 above.
8 13	 The identification of the "Part 1 Card" as given in
Columns 75 - 80 above.
16 - 40	 Number, type, and/or location of part associated
with the maintenance action.
47 - 60	 Dis~osition of the part such as repaired, replaced,
cleaned, adjusted, or shipped. The day and month
that this action took place should also be noted.
75 - 80	 Card identification. Each card shall be assigned a
different identification for processing and
accounting purposes.
A-2
5. Part Failure Coding Form.
Columns Field Description
2 - 4 Part type code. Each part type shall be assigned a
different (3-digit) number from 000 to 999.
6 - 30 Number, type, and/or location of the failed part.
32 - 39 The equipment type associated with the failed part.
41 - 44 General air traffic control area in which the above
equipment is located such as HOD for Houston.
46 - 70 Description of the part failure such as "14 shorted"
or "tarnished contacts."
72 Disposition code where:
A - Repaired D - Thrown away
B - Adjusted E - Shipped
C - Cleaned
75 - 80 Card identification. Each card shall be assigned a
different identification for processing and
accounting purposes.
A-3
.'
APPENDIX B
FORTRAN DATA REDUCTION PROGRAMS
EQUIPMENT STATUS TIME SUMMARY.
OBJECTIVE. To list the date and time that each equipment changed operational